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V Semester B.Com. Examination, December 20}4lJanuary 2025
(NEP Scheme)

(Freshers and RePeaters)
COMMERCE

lndian Accounting Standards - I (EIective)

Max. Marks : 60

'lnstruction : Answers should be written either completely in Kannada
or English.

SECTION _ A

aqnrl - a

Answer any five sub-questions. Each sub-question carries 2 marks.

ch{oaddo ad> wd--'q1dorleri en:doxr. d,.g entd-{,dorto add> eodrl$:.

1. a) What are accounting Policies ?

eJdd dgd &e8d$c clDdd ?

b) Mention two objectives of IFRS.

IFRS d add: wdedztSdl eexl.

c) List out the items included in the shareholders fund.

ded:oadd eQo$Opd erodrlqndld t

d) Give the meaning of borrowing cost as per Ind'AS-23.

lnd.AS-23 d {,aad adder: d{aodded: ?

e) What do you mean by unrealised profits ?

(5x2=10)

P.T,O.

+ - -e) ^qal r^rl{i-!\ i&LJncJ fJoQ'J ovuLJv\aJ', j
C'

f) Give the meaning of events after the reporting period as per lnd.AS-10.

lnd.AS-10 d -9ad SdCr ic3dd -#s-ct =fir ie &.

g) What are notes to accounts ?
^-JJ^), oJ^,Q -^-rJ^J\ -&)egl)\t gJi,ti cJJ(^)Ufcw .'
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SECTION - B

AqDd - ?,)

Answer any three questions. Eaeh question carries 4 marks.
oh{aaddo ilJacb ddorteri erudol. de 6d*irro 4 erodrrsb.

. (3x4=l))

2' What is a interim financial report ? What are its disclosure requirements ?
abdrodd sQrd dda aodded: ? eedd u&dorlrioexrd erddrddilsad;d; z

3. List the objectives of Ind.AS.

lnd.AS d erudedrtsdl dr^|dDa.

4. The particulars are given for Raju Ltd.

Particulars

Goods acquired

Stock of goods on 1-1 -ZO2g

Stock of goods on 31 -12-ZO2g

Sales

Depreciation on fixed assets

Preliminary expenses written off

Salaries to the employees

Rent of showroom

lnterest on loan

Discount received from suppliers

Office expenses

Printing and stationeries

Carriage outwards

Advertisement

lncome tax @ 4lp/o

for the year ending Sl -g-2029.

From the above particulars, prepare a statement of profit or loss as per schedule lll
of Companies Act 2019.

Amount t
6,00,000

90,000

90,000

10,00,000

10,000

9,000

19,000

12,000

10,000

5,000

2,OOO

1,900

1,200

800

'{:
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OanodSl-g-2o23deod,dooJ&)doi&o$cdddsc.eisEgjndoed.
a 

-rJ-)a.lrc"JcJ9I lV\,

)aJ-<.) r- A15
iUOJI lV c{,v\ L/

Oood 1-1-2023 d iddo

oi:acd g1'12-2023 d iddo

ls:1')
.)\.\., e \J q, lrv

,"c,:,71q d:.og id6+
ar

sdo?Pd 
,.pPdrd $uJ:rrl$ dzrc

-Ilr*q-i #^o.p'{
.JgOUU( } .'JUGJ.I,-

doeC.oo LDari

:o.* *roc1J ^'6;Jd(rLJ c^.,=rtvd 6€a

-.pPdrdmdo od fuedotud 
dra e A

dqJeo s)C:rrido

*::q,ra drQ md:Dd+r

Cod xaAi:ado$ $z$r

EEbECJdJ

e:mo$ dori de. 40

d,og {
'6,00,000

80,000

90,000

10,00,000

10,000

8,000

19,000

12,000

1o,ooo

5,000

2,000

1,800

1,200

8oo

d:eod addileod dod& 6Dc*2013 d do?"iled - lll dod enqJ-d{d deaJc:dl

dC)aotu.

5. Q Ltd. has a plant whose original cost is { 9,60,000 and accumulated depreciation

amounted<96,000anothercompanvsoldasimilarplantforT3.'80'000andthe
selling expenditure amounted to < SS,OOO. The management has determined

the value in use of the plant of < 4,10,000' calculate the impairment loss'

O e)tud#' dod&C; ?.od) Faaddd droe: ajei < 9,60,000 d'Jdg iotid ddde
:'{ 96,000. "adooodc dodporJ qde oeec:: ;o*dlddoallilfro'do ainoars.

dDad drdl dnoaud a)23:r { 35,OOO ddtr ?.^JO;d. erdgd d:odecr: d* xa*ddd

erudCoertd deJo$&4 t,4, 1 0, 0OO Do+ i&dada:rd'

durerrd d{dod.:bao::o'
-.{
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6. Ganesh Ltd. ordered a Laptop in Amazon. The price of laptop is t 40,000.
Allowed 10% discount at time of purchase and charged 18% GST which is net
refundable. Shipping charges T 500, software installation charges t 3,000 and
annual service charges T 3,000. Calculate the initial cost of laptop and give
reasons as per Ind.AS-16.

--' ^' ' - \'\ r--d '"---.-' -a) gi:xa= N),ce;d s6:com o. e;, = e5= 6u€/)rctU Uc,.rrSJG" aJr^JO,, L,v, w' 3^io;U-, c( o L _

d6. 4C,000 ernd) 10% ocJs,ci:'9 dov;$ ld:ci:i:O-"Cr l:gJ ?Cdd 1B% GST
^ldiLCJdJ$;9.:d:$Le.:-. ilsrb a)ejdG. 500, a,p--dee EIf tJo"fi+) U5. 3,000

ilJSJ Ei-d dsrr 5Je.d6. 3,000. e;.rmF- 5cc4.d 6*5ciSod:ba:;:c **
lno.is-16 d tjed alsfr+r-r* gerr.

SECTION _ C
ez,Iofi - 3

Answer any three questions. Each question carries 10 marks.

obdemddra dlra& €,d4rl9ri erodol. d,.3 d,d4dra 10 erodrlq;tc.

7. State the needs and objectives of Accounting Standards.

(3x10=30)

+i= -- i ..- a^ 
-t 

'-tr-' :_1 +.:. ..,-J .t1''J \ c ^: c

Udu $reJ-rdl J(,- :jrJ-09 *rrj U JCi_i.r/ )\/.rn 9t/1.

What is interim financial report ? Mention the minimum components of interim
financial report"

;5]Q.cU5;s?6;:"J Add ..--O:5) ? idU :r& CdJil 6ic ?y:iin9-i 6IoiJ.

The trial balance of Mangalore Ltd. on 31 '3-2023 was given as under :

IIilflfl tilil tfl ill] ilil ilt ilril rilll illr llil

B.

9.

Share capitai : Shares of t 100 each

8% mortgage debentures

Plant and h/iachinery

Furniture

Land and Building

Accounts payable

Long term loans

Provision for depreciation

Inventories

cr. (t)
4,00,000

1,00,000

1,20,000

2,00,000

50,000

Dr. (t)

4,50,000

50,000

1,00,000

1,80,000
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Accounts receivables

lnvestments in flats

Technical know how

Cash and cash equivalents

PIL Nc

Revenue received in advance

-tr- DSEBC - 504

20,000

1,60,000

40,000

20,000

10,20,000

4,50,000

50,000

1,00,000

1,90,000

20,000

1,60,000

40,000

20,000

10,20,000

1,30,000

20,000

10,20,000

1,20,000

2,00,000

50,000

1,30,000

20,000

10,20,000

Total

Prepare a statement of financial position of Mangalore Ltd. as on 31-3-2023 as

per Schedule lll Companies Act, 2013.

d:orlgod: &o$tud dod0C; o'o$ dffi*31-3-2A23 dodr dgdodod "adrdd :

Dr. (t) Cr. (T)

g:c) i,rodsa# : dra. 100 ilJ$ ddc$ ded:d*o . 4,00,000

1,00,000
=:.Bosdd.DdEetg,il{J
F <- <\+\ ^J\^*a 

.t*liril?-;,: *JU ]-\r.:\, l ,iJUi2..JgttJJov(cl l:/J
+r)

I ^J ^ ^rrJ^^J^f -* i r,:.do i:!OQL d{ )Y\,

<--/r -J< r;."xlrJr*!:u- *)J.9J O.WCS/l\/J

-a) _.iqJ^J\:-U ;siJ9/ \VJ
U

-..- -*c. 
- 

c.zlct:w. *'c a ilU .!evf IYJ

J-J.; 1A:rlJO: trL,J

r))-i.)-
^JUOrl l:rJ

^9J o ^J oJ^J-
u(J ^J\u 

(rl l-ir\,
o!w

,Jr-o J^eJt^J-cle .9^i":JJ coJOOgOf )\/J
' aal a.

-^q 

J JJ.^^ J9dU9,O cJ,c"J)Li.etu-j
J)J- )-J- JJ)- JJ-J

aJ/ l(rJ JJ.r(1J N{ l(JJ ^Jc^r,ec')J

--^J J)) ^2Jt dCJ-oJc^lQ Uo

d::cddsan &_edo&d udJoj)

8.[3)
ci

dod& 6"o3J 2013
O

ooaod 31-3-2023
d ioqed lll dod d:odssd: doi&o$ erQrd ago3, .gt4ot q.
ecddd6 dojrrotu.
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1*' XYZ Co., constructing power generation plant. This project requires totally
24 crores which are raised as follows .

i) T B crores from HDFC bank for 10 years @ 1 17o interest rate.

ii) t 4 crores loan from rFCI for 6 years @ 10% interest rate.

iii) T 4 crores loan from sBI bank lor 4 years @ 12% interest rate.

iv) { 6 crores from 10% debentures for 5 years @ 5% discount.

v) t 2 crores as overdraft from Corporation bank @ 4% interest rate.

vi) Out of the borrowed fund t 10 crores are kept in HUDCO bank as short term
deposit for 6 months @ 5% interest rates.

vii) HDFC bank loan is borrowed through consultation and the consultancy
charges are 2ok of total loan amount. Calculate total borrowing cost in
accordance with lnd AS-23.

XYZ doiDo$J idrrtj dot>ora o$ogadlmaie-rc &f,road. ido q,ccri
Co. 24 d;aesd$dl dr dsdodod io!,hienAC.

i) { I doeeirlsd: HDFC rD^o8c de. 11 d rqcdde_dd: ilird uderi.

ii) t 4 doer"3rtsib tFCt qcC de. 10 C rqddde_sd: ddrd erderi.

iii) { 4 &ae$d$.q SBI qod de. 12 d *^G ddde_eeJd ddrd ederi.

iv) t 6 d"oewdsedr. 10 z..rGoddc_o_s ilir ederi5% oolDosJeobe
:a.*-? i:r +. ^ -.*
^ro\roJ9 { tV .JJJdU6.

v) aa{Brdedd ?':EdosDcd 4"h a;G*ddde- t 2 doeo3 Ltoag4.
vi) cdde.:: idd Ded)e_{ 10 d"oer"3dgcJ HUDCO *roE&od 57o u:B*ddde_

6 SofrSddri ee;ade dedr5ohA "aOleEhd.

vii) HDFC mrctr dlaed ed1de.2 dddd*edo" ddde_z.e^l: xasdabed dEumd:dd:.
lnd AS-23d {,aad z.ur> xae,rd ai:eOd dqdq dod:&Eo9:o.

-6-

:
--
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11. The particulars are given for Hari Priya Ltd. for the year ending 31-3-2023.

Particulars

Goods acquired

Stock of goods on 1-1 -2023

Stock of goods on 31 -12-2023

Sales

Depreciation on fixed assets

Preliminary expenses written off

Salaries to employees

Rent of show room

lnterest on loan

Discount received from suppliers

Office expenses

Printing and stationery

Carriage outwards

Advertisement

lncome tax at 40%

From the above parlicuiars, prepare a statement of profit or loss as per Schedule lll

of Companies Act, 2013.

i-35 31-3-2023 d ercd-d, duq,oJ: doiDo3: ilddd#.: d#Ado8d.

-7-

^ ltlcJr
c^ic^Jvl IVJ

+/=^-.' r- A6F\
^J\r9-ll:t w\-/\\.J

&=:= 1-1-2023 d 5d6:

ea:3 31-12-2023 d idE:
J--r:
:JrtJr 3i

^J\Jg^JI 
ll/ ]^IJr v ^JCaJO.I/

ejd.{.d -J*5rd sJz$rd# 5m
+?r(ArP ?ao rpic.J-o\Jvl I AlvGr\r

Amount (t)

3,00,000

40,000

45,000

5,00,000

5,000

4,000

9,500

6,000

5,000

2,500

1,000

900

600

400

dJog (d/0.)

3,00,000

40,000

45,000

5,00,000

5,000

4,000

9,500

-+6
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doedoo ztcGri

ncr* {rarcl{ o rA/ve,\Jr-.1 C^^J\ \JN (rUga

-8-

Qpd, dendo od Ledo:rd do ea

dq3eo $C:rrl$: 1,000

d::€,,so abq xnd:fl,rl$o 900

idd: x,arld 600

'r.n2^on:?roidao(\JdeJ 400

er.roo$ dod de. 40

abeOd addrlgod doi0 mosrd 2013 d iOzjSC Ill dod erEd-Cdd d*joJ;C.:e.j c.J-- -:---'-ct
J^J- c 6eu.!do^l.

SECTION _ D
A$,ad - a

Answer any one question. The question carries I marks (1xg-g)
31x€m-d.e z-cd: i,i*il w^9tr:r. irr_..*....8 s3Si1+t EaOl..

12. a) State any B lnd.AS.

oh{mddro B lnd.AS ,Isq. ia-"fJa.
b) List out the non-current and current assets.

psol* rPir:ti(!\./ 
^lg\,Io - 19c d.:$ 8cn,ldSd1il[J "lroa.

llrlrrlrrn
6,000

5,000

2,500


